
SPRING ATHLETIC TRYOUT INFORMATION 
All students must register on line prior to try outs  

And must have a current physical on file in the AD’s office prior to try outs. 
 

Baseball Tryouts – 2019-20 
There will be a mandatory baseball tryout meeting on Tuesday, February 18 in D173.  Freshman will meet from 2-

2:15 and Sophomores-Juniors-Seniors will meet from 2:45-3pm.   Those currently playing a winter school sport may 
see Coach Funkhouser on Wednesday, February 19 in the Boys' PE Office to sign-up and get necessary paperwork. 

Actual Try Outs start March 2nd, 2020 
See Coach Funkhouser with any questions – tfunkhouser@ecusd7.org 

 
Girls Soccer Tryouts – 2019-20 

Preseason workouts begin 1/13/20 
Tryouts will be held on March 2nd, March 3rd and March 4th, 2020 (2:30 to 4pm) on EHS Tiger Stadium field 

See Coach Abby Federmann with any questions – afedermann@ecusd7.org 
 

Softball 2019-20 
Tryouts will be held March 2nd – depending on the Girls Basketball Post season play – stay tuned 

See Coach Blade with any questions – lblade@ecusd7.org 
 

Boys Tennis Tryouts – 2019-20 
Tryouts will be from 3/2/20 to 3/7/20; M–F 2:30 to 5:30pm & Sat., 3/7/20 from 8:30am to 2pm  

at the EHS Tennis Courts 
See Coach Lipe with any questions – dlipe@ecusd7.org 

 
Boys Track and Field Tryouts – 2019-20 

Tryouts begin 1/20/20; Sprinters Tues/Wed/Thurs; Distance Mon–Fri; Throwers Mon-Fri and will last for three 
weeks.  See Coach Lakatos with questions – clakatos@ecusd7.org 

 
Girls Track and Field Tryouts – 2019-20 

Preseason workouts will be held December 9th, 11th, 16th and January 6th, 8th, 9th, 13th, 15th and 16th. 
 Packet can be picked up from Coach Eberlin – ceberlin@ecusd7.org 

 
Boys Volleyball Tryouts – 2019-20 

Tryouts will be held in Gym A from March 9th to March 11th. 
Contact Coach Smith at smsmith@ecusd7.org or see Coach Allen in the Math office 

 
 
 

Please note – all students must be registered for the sport they are trying out for prior to tryouts and they MUST 
have a current physical on file. 
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